OP \$65.00 7764811

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HPPC Kosher, LLC		103/18/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kosher Valley, LLC
Street Address:	615 South DuPont Highway
City:	Dover
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19901
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77648116	KOSHER VALLEY
Serial Number:	77648118	KOSHER VALLEY ALL NATURAL · PREMIUM QUALITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)260-1641

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-232-8000

Email: trademarks@mwn.com

Correspondent Name: Sue Heberlig
Address Line 1: 100 Pine Street

Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	356/23843-0023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sue Heberlig
Signature:	/SueHeb/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004012 FRAME: 0779

900137375

Date:	06/29/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=A1515880#page1.tif source=A1515880#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004012 FRAME: 0780



PAGE :

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HPPC KOSHER, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HPPC KOSHER, LLC" TO "KOSHER VALLEY,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D.

2009, AT 2:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

4639219 8100

090279223

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 7196301

DATE: 03-19-09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004012 FRAME: 0781

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:48 PM 03/18/2009 FILED 02:22 PM 03/18/2009 SRV 090279223 - 4639219 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limit	ed Liability Company:	HPPC Kosher, LLC
		nited liability company is hereby an company is changed to Kosher Valley, LL:
IN WITHER	WUFDEAE the under	rsigned have executed this Certificat
the 18th	·	, A.D. 2009
	Ву:	Authorized Person(s)
		Authorized Person(s)
		me: Catherine Wright

RECORDED: 06/29/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004012 FRAME: 0782